
2021-2022 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-6   Conf: 16-4   Home: 11-2   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jackson, Grace 27-27 966 35.8 210-518 .405 43-153 .281 76-93 .817 84 196 280 10.4 49 0 79 89 30 71 539 20.0
33 Demos, Madison 27-26 803 29.7 96-235 .409 0-0 .000 46-75 .613 122 176 298 11.0 77 3 54 50 17 41 238 8.8
11 Dahlke, Julia 25-25 861 34.4 75-231 .325 20-87 .230 27-37 .730 18 70 88 3.5 52 0 69 47 6 31 197 7.9

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 23-5 488 21.2 70-188 .372 0-0 .000 42-72 .583 68 65 133 5.8 47 0 12 34 8 11 182 7.9

30 Reddick, Madison 26-26 723 27.8 72-199 .362 1-11 .091 58-78 .744 68 111 179 6.9 57 3 27 59 5 23 203 7.8
20 Douglas, Jalen 10-0 162 16.2 17-49 .347 2-10 .200 16-25 .640 18 23 41 4.1 19 1 12 13 2 9 52 5.2
15 Stramski, Abby 26-18 564 21.7 43-142 .303 6-36 .167 16-20 .800 31 36 67 2.6 33 0 36 46 2 16 108 4.2
24 Winston, Kaira 21-6 458 21.8 30-127 .236 0-1 .000 26-41 .634 38 23 61 2.9 33 2 44 33 2 18 86 4.1
3 Schieffer, Allison 12-1 65 5.4 7-20 .350 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 3 11 0 1 19 1.6

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 2-0 35 17.5 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 7 9 4.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.5

4 Palace, Kimberly 20-1 176 8.8 10-44 .227 1-6 .167 7-9 .778 11 30 41 2.1 17 0 7 19 0 4 28 1.4
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 8-0 31 3.9 2-13 .154 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.8 4 0 0 1 1 6 5 0.6
22 Dorsey, Natalie 10-0 30 3.0 1-8 .125 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 2 0 2 5 0 0 3 0.3
44 Eitkis, Gabby 13-0 38 2.9 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 8 5 13 1.0 4 0 2 2 0 0 4 0.3
Total 27 5400 200.0 636-1798 .354 74-307 .241 321-465 .690 531 835 1366 50.6 404 9 347 424 73 231 1667 61.74
Opponents 5400 200.0 502-1552 .323 122-485 .252 234-376 .622 279 693 972 36.0 447 10 245 444 89 207 1360 50.37

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1667 1360
    Points Per Game 61.7 50.4
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1798 502-1552
    Field Goal Pct .354 .323
3 POINT FG-ATT 74-307 122-485
    3PT FG Pct .241 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-465 234-376
    FT Pct .690 .622
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 8.7
REBOUNDS 1366 972
    Rebounds Per Game 50.6 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 14.6 –
ASSISTS 347 245
    Assists Per Game 12.9 9.1
TURNOVERS 424 444
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 231 207
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.7
BLOCKS 73 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 797 952
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-61 14-68
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Merchant Marine 416 413 438 400 1667
Opponents 324 339 335 362 1360

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/10/21 YESHIVA W 72-40 100

11/17/21 at BARUCH W 53-48 0
* 11/20/21 at Old Westbury W 59-38 55
* 11/23/21 FARMINGDALE ST. W 55-50 40
* 12/01/21 at Manhattanville L 43-82 50
* 12/07/21 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 80-58 76
* 12/09/21 at CMSV W 45-42 77
* 12/12/21 at Yeshiva W 73-40 22

12/14/21 at Lehman W 64-37 45
* 12/16/21 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 44-57 107
* 01/06/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 65-71 0

01/09/22 HUNTER W 58-33 0
* 01/12/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 62-44 0

01/15/22 PRATT W 63-36 0
* 01/18/22 OLD WESTBURY W 66-57 0
* 01/22/22 at Farmingdale St. W 64-54 0
* 01/26/22 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 71-48 0
* 01/30/22 CMSV W 53-38 0
* 02/01/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 67-59 0

02/03/22 at Coast Guard L 59-85 250
* 02/05/22 MANHATTANVILLE W 63-46 200
* 02/07/22 at Purchase W 69-40 1
* 02/09/22 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 49-69 47
* 02/12/22 PURCHASE W 71-39 125
* 02/15/22 at Sarah Lawrence W 84-34 84

02/24/22 CMSV W 62-54 225
02/26/22 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 53-61 245

* = Conference game



2021-2022 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jackson, Grace 20-20 715 35.8 153-378 .405 29-107 .271 54-64 .844 63 142 205 10.3 36 0 61 68 25 51 389 19.5
33 Demos, Madison 20-19 586 29.3 76-176 .432 0-0 .000 31-48 .646 98 135 233 11.7 59 2 34 37 13 31 183 9.2
30 Reddick, Madison 19-19 551 29.0 61-156 .391 1-9 .111 43-55 .782 56 85 141 7.4 43 2 20 44 5 19 166 8.7

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 17-4 357 21.0 56-141 .397 0-0 .000 24-46 .522 52 49 101 5.9 35 0 11 29 5 8 136 8.0

11 Dahlke, Julia 18-18 619 34.4 50-166 .301 13-58 .224 16-23 .696 15 52 67 3.7 33 0 55 32 5 19 129 7.2
20 Douglas, Jalen 8-0 128 16.0 13-43 .302 2-10 .200 13-20 .650 14 17 31 3.9 14 1 8 10 2 8 41 5.1
15 Stramski, Abby 19-13 438 23.1 36-109 .330 6-28 .214 16-20 .800 21 27 48 2.5 23 0 26 40 2 11 94 4.9
24 Winston, Kaira 15-5 348 23.2 23-103 .223 0-1 .000 18-29 .621 28 17 45 3.0 19 1 37 20 2 14 64 4.3
3 Schieffer, Allison 9-1 57 6.3 7-16 .438 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 1 5 6 0.7 7 0 3 9 0 1 19 2.1

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 1-0 25 25.0 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0

4 Palace, Kimberly 15-1 125 8.3 9-32 .281 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 9 23 32 2.1 14 0 5 15 0 3 23 1.5
22 Dorsey, Natalie 6-0 15 2.5 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.5
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 5-0 10 2.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.4
44 Eitkis, Gabby 9-0 26 2.9 2-14 .143 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 5 12 1.3 4 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.4
Total 20 4000 200.0 489-1351 .362 53-220 .241 224-320 .700 410 622 1032 51.6 291 6 262 323 59 167 1255 62.75
Opponents 4000 200.0 371-1159 .320 97-367 .264 167-265 .630 206 493 699 35.0 318 8 189 317 63 155 1006 50.30

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1255 1006
    Points Per Game 62.8 50.3
    Scoring Margin 12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1351 371-1159
    Field Goal Pct .362 .320
3 POINT FG-ATT 53-220 97-367
    3PT FG Pct .241 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-320 167-265
    FT Pct .700 .630
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 8.4
REBOUNDS 1032 699
    Rebounds Per Game 51.6 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 16.6 –
ASSISTS 262 189
    Assists Per Game 13.1 9.5
TURNOVERS 323 317
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 167 155
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.8
BLOCKS 59 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 572 412
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-57 10-41
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Merchant Marine 312 306 325 312 1255
Opponents 236 249 260 261 1006

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 YESHIVA W 72-40 100
11/20/21 at  Old Westbury W 59-38 55
11/23/21 FARMINGDALE ST. W 55-50 40
12/01/21 at  Manhattanville L 43-82 50
12/07/21 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 80-58 76
12/09/21 at  CMSV W 45-42 77
12/12/21 at  Yeshiva W 73-40 22
12/16/21 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 44-57 107
01/06/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 65-71 0
01/12/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 62-44 0
01/18/22 OLD WESTBURY W 66-57 0
01/22/22 at  Farmingdale St. W 64-54 0
01/26/22 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 71-48 0
01/30/22 CMSV W 53-38 0
02/01/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 67-59 0
02/05/22 MANHATTANVILLE W 63-46 200
02/07/22 at  Purchase W 69-40 1
02/09/22 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 49-69 47
02/12/22 PURCHASE W 71-39 125
02/15/22 at  Sarah Lawrence W 84-34 84


